AQUACLEAN POOL CLEANING KIT I

WARNING

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS. READ AND
FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS.

WARNING: To reduce the risk of injury, do not permit children
to use this product.

WARNING: Only adults should assemble and disassemble this
product.

WARNING: Do not use the filter pump/sand filter while the pool
is occupied.

WARNING: Ensure the filter pump/sand filter is unplugged |

before any maintenance begins or severe risk of injury or
death exists.

NOTE: Remove the product from the pool before placing a
cover over the pool.

NOTE: Please examine and verify all components are present
before use. Notify Bestway at the customer service address
listed on this manual for any damaged or missing parts at the

time of purchase.
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Specification

Filter Pump/Sand Filter Compatibility : 2,006 L/h (530 gal./h) flow rate and above

Pool Compatibility : For use with all above ground pools

NOTE: Drawings for illustration purpose only. May not reflect actual
product. Not to scale.

IMPORTANT: Place the vacuum into the water and fill the vacuum
hose with water in order to remove all the air. Follow the 3 steps in
step 5; use the vacuum only when the hose is full of water.

NOTE: We supply two different types of Hose Adapters, use the one
that fits for your pool. (See Step 6)

If there are two outlet valves on your pool, please block one of them. |
(See Step 7)

Pool Vacuum Operation

1. Use the provided owner’s manual to set up the filter pump/sand
filter. Turn on the filter pump/sand filter to activate the pool
vacuum.

2. When finished, unplug the filter pump/sand filter and remove any
debris from the debris bag and filter cartridge. (See Step 8)

NOTE: Never use your pool vacuum without the debris bag; failure to

do so may clog your filter pump/sand filter. Make sure to empty the

debris bag regularly to ensure the maximum suction possible.

Storage

1. Disassemble the product.

2. Clean and dry all the parts thoroughly.
3. Store in a warm dry place.

KIT DE NETTOYAGE DE PISCINE AQUACLEAN

ATTENTION . .

IMPORTANTES CONSIGNES DE SECURITE. LISEZ ET
RESPECTEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS.

ATTENTION : Pour réduire les risques de |ésions, vous ne
devez pas permettre a des enfants d'utiliser ce produit.
ATTENTION : Seuls des adultes peuvent monter et démonter
ce produit.

ATTENTION : N'utilisez pas la pompe de filtration/le filtre &
sable quand la piscine est occupée.

ATTENTION : Vérifiez que la pompe de filtration/le filtre a
sable est débranché avant de commencer I'entretien car il
existe un risque de blessure grave voire mortelle.
REMARQUE : Enlevez le produit de la piscine avant de placer
une bache de couverture sur la piscine.

REMARQUE : Contrélez SVP que tous les composants sont
présents avant I'utilisation. Informez Bestway a I'adresse du
service clientéle répertoriée dans ce manuel en cas de
dommage ou pieces manquantes au moment de I'achat.
CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

Caractéristiques

Compatibilité de la pompe de
filtration/du filtre a sable :

Débit = 2006 I/h (530 gal./h)

Compatibilité de la piscine : Utilisez-le avec toutes les piscines hors sol

| REMARQUE : Nous fournissons deux types différents d’adaptateurs

I 2. Quand l'opération est terminée, débranchez la pompe de

REMARQUE : Les dessins servent uniquement a illustrer le produit.
lls ne correspondent pas nécessairement au produit réel et ne sont
pas a I'échelle réelle.

IMPORTANT : Placez I'aspirateur dans I'eau et remplissez le tuyau
de l'aspirateur avec de I'eau afin de purger tout I'air. Suivez les 3
étapes du schéma 5 ; n'utilisez I'aspirateur que quand le tuyau est
plein d’eau.

de tuyau, utilisez le modéle adapté a votre piscine. (Voir étape n° 6)
Si votre piscine présente deux vannes de sortie, veuillez bloquer
'une d’elles. (Voir étape n° 7)

Fonctionnement de I’aspirateur de piscine

1. Utilisez la notice d’instructions fournies avec pour installer la
pompe de filtration/le filtre & sable. Allumez la pompe de filtration/le
filtre & sable pour mettre en marche le vide de la piscine.

filtration/le filtre & sable et enlevez les débris du sac de débris et de
la cartouche du filtre. (voir étape n° 8)
REMARQUE : N'utilisez jamais votre vide de la piscine sans le sac
de débris car cela pourrait obstruer votre pompe de filtration/filtre a
sable. Videz régulierement le sachet a déchets pour assurer la plus
grande aspiration possible.

Stockage

1. Démontez le produit.

2. Nettoyez et séchez soigneusement toutes les pieces.
3. Rangez-le dans un lieu chaud et sec.

POOL-REINIGUNGSSET AQUACLEAN

ACHTUNG

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSANWEISUNGEN. BIETE LESEN UND
BEACHTEN SIE ALLE SICHERHEITSBESTIMMUNGEN.

ACHTUNG: Untersagen Sie Kindern die Benutzung dieses Produkts, um
die Gefahr von Unféllen zu vermeiden.

ACHTUNG: Nur Erwachsene sollten dieses Produkt zusammen- und
abbauen.

ACHTUNG: Verwenden Sie die Filterpumpe / den Sandfilter nicht,
wahrend der Pool benutzt wird.

ACHTUNG: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Filterpumpe / der Sandfilter von
der Energieversorgung getrennt ist, bevor Sie mit Wartungsarbeiten
jeglicher Art beginnen, da ansonsten das Risiko schwerer Verletzungen
bis hin zum Tod besteht.

HINWEIS: Bitte entfernen Sie das Produkt aus dem Pool, bevor Sie die
Pool-Abdeckung anbringen.

HINWEIS: Bitte priifen Sie alle Komponenten vor der Benutzung. Bitte
wenden Sie sich an den Bestway-Kundendienst unter der im Handbuch
angegebene Adresse , falls beim Kauf Teile fehlen oder beschadigt sind.
BITTE BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN AUF

Technische Daten

Kompatibilitat Filterpumpe /

Sandfilter: Durchflussrate 2.006 I/h (530 gal./h) oder hoher

Kompatibilitat Pool : Zur Verwendung mit allen Aufstellpools

HINWEIS: Zeichnungen nur zu lllustrationszwecken. Eventuelle
Abweichungen zum Produkt méglich. maRstabgetreu.

WICHTIG: Platzieren Sie den Sauger im Wasser und fiillen Sie den
Absaugschlauch mit Wasser, um jegliche Luft zu entfernen. Befolgen
Sie die 3 Schritte in Abbildung 5; benutzen Sie den Vakuumsauger
nur, wennder Schlauch vollstandig mit Wasser gefillt ist.

HINWEIS: Wir liefern zwei unterschiedliche Schlauchadapter. Bitte
verwenden Sie den fiir Ihren Pool passenden Adapter.

(Siehe Schritt 6)

Wenn sich zwei Auslassventile an lhrem Pool befinden, schliefen Sie
bitte eines der Ventile. (Siehe Schritt 7)

Betrieb des Poolabsaugers

1. Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen im mitgelieferten Benutzerhandbuch,
um die Filterpumpe / den Sandfilter einzurichten. Schalten Sie die
Filterpumpe / den Sandfilter ein, um den Poolsauger zu aktivieren.

2. Stecken Sie anschlieBend die Filterpumpe / den Sandfilter aus und
entfernen Sie jeglichen Schmutz aus dem Schmutzbeutel und der
Filterkartusche. (Siehe Schritt 8)

HINWEIS: Benutzen Sie den Poolsauger niemals ohne den

Schmutzbeutel, da dies lhre Filterpumpe / Ihren Sandfilter verstopfen

kann. Zur Gewahrleistung der héchst méglichen Saugleistung sorgen

Sie bitte dafiir, dass der Filterbeutel regelméaRig geleert wird.

Lagerung

1. Zerlegen Sie das Produkt.

2. Reinigen und trocknen Sie alle Bauteile sorgfaltig.
3. An einem warmen und trockenen Ort lagern.
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KIT DI PULIZIA DELLA PISCINA AQUACLEAN

AVVERTENZA

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA IMPORTANTI. LEGGERE
ATTENTAMENTE E SEGUIRE TUTTE LE ISTRUZIONI.
AVVERTENZA: Per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, non consentire ai
bambini di utilizzare questo prodotto.

AVVERTENZA: |l prodotto deve essere montato e smontato da
persone adulte.

AVVERTENZA: Non utilizzare la pompa del filtro o il filtro a
sabbia quando la piscina € occupata.

AVVERTENZA: Per evitare il rischio di subire lesioni anche |

fatali, accertarsi che la pompa del filtro o il filtro a sabbia sia
scollegato prima di avviare le operazioni di manutenzione.
NOTA: Rimuovere il prodotto dalla piscina prima di posizionare il
telo di copertura.

NOTA: Verificare la presenza di tutti i componenti prima
dell'utilizzo. Contattare Bestway all'indirizzo del servizio clienti
riportato nel presente manuale per comunicare la mancanza di
componenti o la presenza di parti danneggiate al momento
dell'acquisto.

CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI

Specifica |

Compatibilita della pompa del i [
filtro o del filtro a sabbia-: portata da 2.006 Vh in poi

Compatibilita con la piscina: Ideale per tutte le piscine fuori terra

NOTA: Le immagini sono solo a scopo illustrativo e potrebbero non
corrispondere a quelle del prodotto. Inoltre, non sono raffigurate in
scala.

IMPORTANTE: Collocare |'aspiratore nell'acqua e riempire d'acqua
il tubo dell'aspiratoreper rimuovere tutta I'aria. Seguire i 3 passi
indicati nella Figura 5; utilizzare I'aspiratore solo quandoil tubo &
pieno d'acqua.

NOTA: Sono forniti due diversi tipi di adattatori tubi; utilizzare quello
adatto alla piscina. (v. passo 6)

Se la piscina & dotata di due valvole di uscita, bloccare una delle
due. (v. passo 7)

Funzionamento Dell'aspiratore

1. Per preparare la pompa del filtro o il filtro a sabbia, seguire le
istruzioni riportate nel manuale per l'utente. Accendere la pompa
del filtro o il filtro a sabbia per attivare I'aspiratore per piscine.

2. Al termine, scollegare la pompa del filtro o il filtro a sabbia e
rimuovere i detriti dalla sacca e dalla cartuccia del filtro (v. Passo 8)

NOTA: Non utilizzare mai I'aspiratore per piscine senza la sacca per

i detriti, altrimenti la pompa del filtro o il filtro a sabbia potrebbe

ostruirsi. Svuotare regolarmente il sacchetto di raccolta per

migliorare I'efficacia dell'aspirazione.

Conservazione

1. Smontare il prodotto.

2. Pulire e asciugare completamente tutti i componenti.
3. Riporre in un luogo caldo e asciutto.

AQUACLEAN ZWEMBADREINIGINGSKIT

WAARSCHUWING

BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES. LEES ALLE
INSTRUCTIES EN VOLG ZE OP.

WAARSCHUWING: Beperk het gevaar voor verwondingen en sta
niet toe dat kinderen dit product gebruiken.

WAARSCHUWING: Alleen volwassenen mogen dit product
assembleren en deassembleren.

WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik de filterpomp/zandfilter niet terwijl er
iemand in het zwembad aanwezig is.

WAARSCHUWING: Zorg ervoor dat de stekker van de
filterpomp/zandfilter uitgetrokken is voor u met het onderhoud begint,
anders bestaat er ernstig gevaar voor verwonding of overlijden.
OPM: Verwijder het product uit het zwembad voordat u een afdekzeil
over het zwembad aanbrengt.

OPM: Controleer voor gebruik of alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn. Meld
beschadigingen of missende onderdelen bij aankoop aan de
klantenservice van Bestways (de gegevens staan in deze
handleiding).

BEWAAR DEZE GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

Specificaties

Compatibiliteit filterpomp/zandfilter: | 2.006 I/h (530 gal./h) debiet en hoger

Compatibiliteit zwembad: Voor gebruik met alle bovengrondse zwembaden | |

2

OPM: Tekeningen louter voor illustratieve doeleinden.
Weerspiegelt mogelijk niet het actuele product. schaal.

BELANGRIJK: Plaats de stofzuiger in het water en vul de slang
met waterom alle lucht te verwijderen. Volg de 3 stappen in
diagram 5; gebruik de stofzuiger alleen wanneerde slang gevuld is
met water.

OPMERKING: We leveren twee verschillende types
slangadapters, gebruik het type dat geschikt is voor uw zwembad.
(Zie stap 6)

Als er twee uitlaatkleppen aan uw zwembad zijn, blokkeer dan één
ervan. (Zie stap 7)

De Zwembadzuiger Gebruiken

1. Gebruik de meegeleverde handleiding van de fabrikant om de
filterpomp/zandfilter in te stellen. Zet de filterpomp/zandfilter aan
om de zwembadstofzuiger te activeren.

2. Wanneer u klaar bent, trek de stekker van de filterpomp/zandfilter
uit en verwijder eventueel vuil uit de vuilzak en het filterpatroon.
(Zie stap 8

OPM: Gebruik uw zwembadstofzuiger nooit zonder de vuilzak;

indien u dit doet kan uw filterpomp/zandfilter geblokkeerd raken.

Zorg ervoor dat u de vuilzak, voor een zo groot mogelijke

zuigkracht, regelmatig leegt.

Opslag

1. Haal het product uit elkaar.

2. Maak alle delen goed schoon en droog.
3. Bewaar op een warme en droge plaats.

KIT DE LIMPIEZA DE PISCINAS AQUACLEAN

ADVERTENCIA

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES. LEAY
RESPETE TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES.

ADVERTENCIA: Para reducir el riesgo de heridas, no permita que los
nifios usen este producto.

ADVERTENCIA: El montaje y desmontaje de este producto debe ser
realizado Unicamente por adultos.

ADVERTENCIA: No utilice la bomba de filtrado!/ el filtro de arena
mientras la piscina esté en uso.

ADVERTENCIA: Debe asegurarse de que la bomba de filtrado/ el filtro
de arena esté desconectado antes de comenzar el mantenimiento o
existira un riesgo de lesiones graves o incluso la muerte.

NOTA: Quite el producto de la piscina antes de colocar la cubierta para
la piscina.

NOTA: Por favor, examine y compruebe todos los componentes del
uso. Notifique al servicio al cliente de Bestway en la direccion indicada
en este manual cualquier pieza que falte o esté dafiada en el momento
de la compra.

GUARDE ESTE MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

Caracteristicas

Compatibilidad con bombas de
filtrado/ filtros de arena:

caudal igual o superior a 2.006 I/h (530 gal./h)

Para uso en todo tipo de piscinas sobre el

C tibilidad inas: h
ompatibilidad con piscinas nivel del suelo

NOTA: Los disefios se han realizado solo como ilustracion.
Pueden no reflejar el producto real. No realizados a escala.

IMPORTANTE: Introduzca el aspirador en el agua y llene la
manguera de aspiracion con agua para eliminar todo el aire. Siga
los 3 pasos en el diagrama 5;Use el aspirador solo cuando la
manguera esté llena de agua.

NOTA: Suministramos dos tipos de adaptadores de manguera,
use el adecuado para su piscina. (Véase el paso 6)

En caso de haber dos valvulas de salida en la piscina, bloquee una
de ellas. (Véase el paso 7)

Egnqionamiento Del Dispositivo De Limpieza Por Vacio De La

iscina

1. Use el manual de uso incluido para ajustar la bomba de filtrado/
el filtro de arena. Apague la bomba de filtrado/ el filtro de arena
para accionar el aspirador de piscina.

2. Al terminar, desconecte la bomba de filtrado/ el filtro de arena y
retire cualquier suciedad de la bolsa de recogida de residuos y
del cartucho de filtro. (Véase el paso 8)

NOTA: Nunca utilice el aspirador de piscina sin la bolsa de

recogida de residuos; en caso de hacerlo, corre el riesgo de

obstruir la bomba de filtrado/ el filtro de arena. Asegurese de vaciar
la bolsa de desechos de manera regular para asegurar la maxima
succion.

Almacenamiento

1. Desmonte el producto.

2. Limpie y seque todas las partes a fondo.
3. Guardelo en un lugar fresco y seco.




AQUACLEAN POOLRENSESAT

ADVARSEL

VIGTIGE SIKKERHEDSANVISNINGER. LAES OG FGLG ALLE
ANVISNINGER.

ADVARSEL: For at reducere risikoen for personskade méa bgrn
ikke tillades adgang til dette produkt.

ADVARSEL: Kun voksne bgr samle og adskille dette produkt.
ADVARSEL: Anvend ikke filterpumpen/sandfilteret, mens
svemmebassinnet er optaget.

ADVARSEL: Sgrg for, at filterpumpen/sandfilteret er frakoblet, fer der
foretages nogen vedligeholdelse, da der ellers er risiko for personskade
eller dad.

BEMZAERK: Fjern dette produkt fra svemmebassinnet, for
presenningen laegges pa.

BEMARK: Serg venligst for, at alle komponenter er til stede, for
brug pabegyndes. Giv besked til Bestway via kundeservice-adressen,
som findes i denne manual, hvis der findes beskadigede eller
manglende dele ved kgbstidspunktet.

GEM DISSE INSTRUKTIONER

Specifikationer

2.006 L/t (530 gal./t) stremningshastighed
eller derover

F I for filter

Forenelighed for svemmebassin: Til brug med alle ikke-nedgravede bassiner

BEMZAERK: Tegninger har udelukkende til formal at illustrere.
Afspejler muligvis ikke det faktiske produkt. Ikke til at male efter.

VIGTIGT: Placér stevugeren i vandet og fyld vakuumslangen med
vand forat fierne al luft. Fglg de 3 trin i diagram 5. Brug kun
stgvsugeren, narslangen er fyldt med vand.

BEMAERK: Vi leverer to forskellige typer slangeadaptere. Brug
den, der passer til dit bassin (Se trin 6).

Hvis der er to afgangsventiler pa bassinet, skal den ene blokeres.
(Se trin 7)

g Af S k innets Vakuumenhed

1. Anvend den medfelgende brugsvejledning til at opsaette
filterpumpen/sandfilteret. Taend filterpumpen/sandfilteret for at
aktivere vakuumenheden.

2. Nar dette er fuldendt, frakobles filterpumpen/sandfilteret, og alt
affald fiernes fra aflabsposen og filterpatronen. (Se trin 8)

BEMAERK: Anvend aldrig vakuumenheden uden aflgbsposten;

dette kan tilstoppe din filterpumpe/sandfilter. Serg for at temme

aflebsposen regelmaessigt for at sikre maksimal sugeevne.

Opbevaring

1. Adskil produktet.

2. Rens og ter alle dele grundigt.
3. Opbevar pa et varmt, tert sted.

KIT DE LIMPEZA DE PISCINA AQUACLEAN
ATENGAO

INSTRUGOES DE SEGURANGA IMPORTANTES. LEIA E SIGA
TODAS AS INSTRUGOES.

ATENGAO: Para reduzir o risco de acidentes, ndo permita que criaficas usem
este produto.

ATENGAO: Amontagem e desmontagem deste produto devem ser feitas
apenas por adultos.

ATENGAO: No utilize a bomba de filtroffltro de areia quando a piscina estiver
ocupada.

ATENGAO: Certifique-se que a bomba de filtroffiltro de areia esté desligada antes
de iniciar qualquer manutenc&o ou existe o risco de ferimentos graves ou morte.
NOTA: Remova o produto da piscina antes de colocar a sua tampa de cobertura.
NOTA: Por favor examine e verifique todos se todos componentes estdo
presentes antes de usa-los. Notifique a Bestway, por meio dos enderecos de
assisténcia ao clientes aqui elencados neste manual, se houver pegas
danificados ou faltando no momento da compra.

GUARDE BEM ESSAS INSTRUGOES

Especificagdes

Compatibilidade da Bomba de

Filtro/Filtro de Areia: Taxa de fluxo 2,006 L/h (530 gal./h) ou superior

Para utilizagdo em todas as piscinas acima
do solo

Compatibilidade da Piscina:

NOTA: Desenhos apenas para motivos de ilustragdo. Pode ndo
representar o produto real. Ndo em escala.

IMPORTANTE: Coloque o aspirador na 4gua e encha a mangueira
de vacuo com agua de forma a remover todo o ar. Siga os 3
passos do diagrama 5; utilize o aspirador apenas quando a
mangueira estiver cheia de agua.

NOTA: N6s fornecemos dois tipos de Adaptadores de Mangueira,
utilize o que for mais adequado a sua piscina. (Consulte Passo 6)
Caso existam duas valvulas de saida na sua piscina, por favor
bloqueie uma delas. (Consulte Passo 7)

Operagao de vacuo da piscina

1. Utilize o manual do utilizador fornecido para configurar a bomba
de filtroffiltro de areia. Ligue a bomba de filtroffiltro de areia para
activar o aspirador da piscina.

2. Quando terminar, desligue a bomba de filtroffiltro de areia e
remova qualquer detrito do saco de detrito e do cartucho do
filtro. (Consulte Passo 8)

NOTA: Nunca utilize o aspirador de piscina sem o saco de detritos;

0 ndo cumprimento pode entupir a sua bomba de filtroffiltro de

areia. Certifique-se que esvazia o saco de detritos com frequéncia

para assegurar o maximo de sucgao possivel.

Armazenamento

1. Desmonte o produto

2. Limpe e seque completamente todas as partes.
3. Guarde num local seco e quente.

KIT KAOAPIZMOY MIZINAZ AQUACLEAN

MPOEIAOMOIHZH:

ZHMANTIKEZ OAHTIEZ AZOAAEIAZ. AIABAXITE KAI THPHETE OAEZ
TIZ OAHTIEZ

MPOEIAOMOIHZH: I'A THN MEIQZH TOY KINAYNOY TPAYMATIZMOY, H
XPHEZH AYTOY TOY MPOIONTOX AEN MPENMEI NA EMNITPEMNETAI ZE MAIAIA.
MPOEIAOMOIHZH: H XYNAPMOAOIHZH KAI AMTOZYNAPMOAOTHZH
AYTOY TOY NMPOIONTOZ ©A MPEMEI NA FINETAI MONO AMO ENHAIKES.
MPOEIAOMOIHEH: MH XPHZIMOTIOIEITE THN ANTAIA ®IATPOY H TO
®IATPO AMMOY ENOZQ BPIXKONTAI ANOPQIMOI MEZA XTHN MIZINA.
MPOEIAOMOIHZH: EZAZOAAIZTE OTI H ANTAIA ®IATPOY H TO
®IATPO AMMOY EXOYN AMOZYNAEGEI AMO THN NMAPOXH PEYMATOX
MPIN AMO THN ENAP=H OMOIAZAHMOTE ZYNTHPHZHZ, AIAGOPETIKA
YMAPXEI SOBAPOZ KINAYNOX TPAYMATIZMOY H ©ANATOY.
ZHMEIQZH: AQAIPESTE TO MPOION AMO THN MIZINATIPIN
TOMOOETHZETE ENA KAAYMMA MANQ AMO THN MIZINA.

ZHMEIQZH: MAPAKAAOYME EZETAXTE KAl EMAAHOEYXTE OTI
YNAPXOYN OAA TA MEPH MPIN TH XPHZH.EIAOMOIHZTE THN
Bestway XTHN AIEYOYNZH YMHPEZIAZ MEAATON MOY ANAMPADETAI
XE AYTO TO ErXEIPIAIO MATYXON MEPH NMOY EXOYN YMOZTEI
ZHMIA H IMOY AEITOYN KATA THN XTIFTMH THX ATOPAY.

OYAAZTE AYTEZ TIZ OAHTIEZ

MPOAIATPAGES

SYMBATOTHTAANTAIAZ
DIATPOY H GIATPOY AMMOY:

MAPOXH 2.006 L/H (530 GAL./H) KAI ANQ

ZYMBATOTHTA MIZINAZ: A XPHZH ME OAEZ TIZ MIZINES EMIGANEIAT

ZHMEIQZH TA ZXEAIA MAPEXONTAI MONO AAQIOY2 AMEIKONIZHS.
MMOPE ATTOKPINONTAI 5TO MPATMATIKO MPOION KAI NA
MHN ANAI'ONTAI ZTH ZQOYTH KAIMAKA.

ZHMANTIKO TOI'IOOETHZTE THN H/\EKTPIKH SKOYMNA 3TO NEPO
KAITEM TON MTO 2OAl > YKOYMNAX ME NEPO
I'IPOKEIMENOY NA AI'IOMAKPYNG)EI O/\OZ O AEPAZ.
AKO/\OYOHZTE TA 3 BHMATA >TO AIATPAMMA 5. XPHZIMOMOIHETE

THN HAEKTPIKH ZKOYTA MONO OTAN O EYKAMMNTOX 2OAHNAZ
EINAI I'EMATOZ NEPO.

ZHMEIQZH: I'IAF’EXOYME AYO AIAGOPETIKOYZ TYIOYZ

NPOZAPMOI'E. QAHNEZ, XPHZIMOMOIHITE
ENAN Moy TAIPIAZEI STHN MIZINA 3AS. (BA. BHMA 6
N YMAPXOYN AYO IAEZ EZOAOY STHN MIZINA AT,

A IAES
MAPAKAAOYME KAEIZTE TH MIAATO AYTEZ. (BA. BHMA7)

AEITOYPTIA THZ HI\EKTPIKHZ ZKOYMAZ NIZINA:

1. XPHZIMOMOIHXTE TO MAPEXOMENO EI'XEIPIAIO XPHZTH MANA

PYOMIZETE THN ANT/\IA G)I/\TPOY HTO ®IATPO AMMOY.

ENEPIornoiH A ®INTPOY H OIATPO AMMOY TIA
NAOEZETE ZE /\EITOYPI'IA TO KENO MIZINAZ.

2. OTAN OANOKAHPQZETE, AMIOXYNAEXTE THN ANTAIA ®IATPOY H
DIATPO AMMOY KAI AGAIPESTE OI'IOIAAHI'IOTE ZQMATIAIAAI'IO

TO *AKO Z(g ATIAION KAI TH ®YZITTA TOY ®IATPOY.

ZH%IIEIQZH O AEFIOTE XF’HZIMOFIOIEITE TO KENO THZ I'IIZINAZ
AKO A’ ATPOZ TOYTO MIMOPE
BOY/\QZEI THN ANT/\IA ®IATPOY HTO QINTPO AMMOY lDPONTIZTE

EIAZETE TO AKO ATTOPPIMMATON TAKTIKA T
AIAZGJA/\IZH THZ METIZTHZ AYNATHZ ANAPPO!DHZHZ

DYAA:

1 AI'IOZYNAPMO/\OI'HZTE T0 FIPOION
KAGAPIZTE KAI STEFNQITE AIE= A ONA TA MEPH.

3 NA OYAAZZETAI ZE ENAN ZEZTO, HPO XQPO.




KOMMAEKT AN YUCTKU BACCEMHA AQUACLEAN!

BHUMAHUE

BAXHbIE MPABUJIA TEXHUKU BE3OMACHOCTMW.
MPOYTUTE U BbINONMHAWUTE BCE MPABUNA.

BHUMAHME: YT06bl yMEHBLLUNTL PUCK NONYYEHUSI TPABMbl He
paspeLuaiiTe JETSIM NONb30BaTbCA U3AENMeM.

BHUMAHME: 370 nsgenuve fomkHel cobvpatb 1 pa3bupaTb
TOJbKO B3pOCIIble.

BHUMAHME: He ucnonb3yite uUnsTpyOLLMin HACOC/MECOYHbIV
uneTp, Koraa B GacceiiHe KTO-TO HaXoAWTCS.

BHUMAHME: Mepep Havanom paboT no o6ecnyXuBaHmo nnm
MpY HanMyun 3Ha4NTeNbHOTO pucka TpaBM NMMBO cMepTenbLHOro
vcxoda hUnbTPYHOLLMIA HACOC/NeCoYHbIN PUNLTP HeE06XxoANMO
OTCOEAVHUTbL OT CETU NMUTAHWSI.

NPUMEYAHMUE: BbiHbTe usgenuve us 6acceiiHa, nepes TeM kak
HaKpbITb 6acceiH NOKPbILLKOW.

NMPUMEYAHME: lNepea ncnonb3oBaHMem ocMOTpUTE 1
ybeanTechb B TOM, YTO BCE eTanu Ha MecTe.

CoobLwaiite dupme Bectyain (Bestway) no agpecy obenyxusaHus
KIMEHTOB, ykasaHHOMY B 3TOM PyKOBOACTBe, 060 BCex
MOBPEXAEHHbIX UMM OTCYTCTBOBABLUMX BO BPEMS! MOKYMKW AeTansix.
XPAHUTE 3TY UHCTPYKLUIO

TexHuueckne xapakTepucTukm

COBMECTUMOCTb (PUNLTPYiOLLEro

" CkopocTb notoka: 2006 n/4 (530 rannoHos/u) u Bbilue|
Hacoca/neco4Horo unerpa:

CosmecTumocTb 6acceitHa:

Ans BO BCEX 7

MPUMEYAHUE: YepTexu npuBoaSTCS TOMBKO ANS MIMOCTpaLnn.
OHM MOTYT OTNNYATLCS OT (haKTUHECKOro n3aenus.HepTexu He B
MacliTabe

BAXHO: Morpy3ute nbinecoc B BoAy W HANOMHUTE LUNaHT
nblriecoca BofOW,4TOGb! yAanuTb U3 Hero Becb Bo3ayX. BeinonHute
3 wara Ha cxeme 5; ucnonb3yiTe nNbinecoc Tonbko Toraa,koraa
LUNAHT 3anofiHeH BOAOWN.

MPUMEYAHMUE: B koMnneKT BXOAAT ABa TWNa NepexoaHUKOB
LUNaHra; UCMonb3yiiTe TOT, KOTOPbIV NOAXOAUT NS BaLlero
6acceiiHa (cm. war 6).

Ecnu B 6acceiiHe nmeeTcsi ABa BbIMYCKHbIX KNanaxa, 3akpounTte
OAWH U3 HUX (CM. war 7).

PaGoTa BakyyM-oTcoca Ans 6acceitHa

1. C nomoLLbto pykoBOACTBA NOMb30BATENs, BXOAALLEro B
KOMMIIEKT NOCTaBk1, HACTPONTE ChUNLTPYIOLLMIA HACOC/MECOYHBI
unbTp. Brnounte dunbTpyoLWmii HacoC/MECOYHbIR UNLTP,
4TOGbI aKTMBMPOBATL MbINECoc Ans GacceiiHa.

2. Mo 3aBepLUeHUn y6opKku OTCOeANHUTE PUNBTPYIOLLNIA
HacoC/NecoYHbI hUNLTP OT CETV NUTAHWS 1 yaanuTe Mycop u3
MyCOpOCOOpHUWKa W KapTpuaxa unstpa. (CM. Lwar 8

MPUMEYAHWUE: Hu B koem criyyae He ucrnonb3yiiTe nbinecoc 6e3

MyCOpOCﬁOpHMKa; B NPOTUBHOM Cny4ae (bmnh‘gébou.wlﬁ

HACOC/NEeCOYHbI (HUNLTP MOXET 3acopuThbesa. ObasatensHo

PErynsipHo ouuLLaiTe MELLOK NS Mycopa, 3TO NO3BONMT Ao6uTLCA

MakCUManbHOro BcacbiBaHUSA.

XpaHeHue

1. Pasbepute nagenue.

2. TwaTensbHo OYNCTUTE U BbICYLLNTE BCE AeTanu.
3. XpaHuTb B TENNOM CyXOM MecTe.

CISTiCi SADA NA BAZEN AQUACLEAN

UPOZORNENI

DULEZITE BEZPECNOSTNi POKYNY. CTETE A RESPEKTUJTE
VSECHNY POKYNY.

UPOZORNENI: V zajmu omezeni rizika trazu nedovolte détem
produkt pouzivat.

UPOZORNEN:I: Produkt smi montovat a demontovat pouze
dospéli.

UPOZORNENI: Nepouziveijte filtraéni derpadlo/piskovy filtr, kdyZ
jsou v bazénu lidé.

UPOZORNEN:I: Pted zahajenim udrzby musite filtragni
Cerpadlo/piskovy filtr odpoijit od elektrické zasuvky, jinak hrozi
vazny Uraz nebo umrti.

POZNAMKA: Pred zakrytim bazénu vyjméte tento produkt.
POZNAMKA: Pred pouzitim vyzkousejte a zkontrolujte, Ze jste
obdrzeli vSechny soucasti. Pfipadné vady nebo chybéjici
soucasti po zakoupeni nahlaste spole¢nosti Bestway na adresu
sluzeb zakaznikim uvedenou v této pfirucce.

TYTO POKYNY S| ULOZTE

Specifikace

Kompatibilita s filtracnim
&erpadlem/piskovym filtrem:

Pritok 2006 I/h (530 gal./h) a vySsi

Kompatibilita s bazény: Pro pouziti se vSemi nadzemnimi bazény

4

POZNAMKA: Vyobrazeni maji pouze ilustraéni charakter. Nemusi
zobrazovat dany produkt. Bez méfitka.

DULEZITE: Ponofte hadici do vody a nasaite do ni vodu, abyste z
hadice odstranili vedkery vzduch. Postupuijte podle 3 krokd na
obrazku €. 5, vysava¢ pouzivejte pouze tehdy,je-li hadice plna
vody.

POZNAMKA: Dodavame dva typy adaptéru hadice. PouZijte ten,
ktery vyhovuje vaSemu bazénu (viz krok &. 6).

Pokud ma vas bazén dva vystupni ventily, zablokujte jeden z nich
(viz krok €. 7).

Pouziti bazénového vysavace

1. Podle dodavané pfiru¢ky pro majitele pfipravte k pouziti filtraéni
Cerpadlo/piskovy filtr. Zapnutim filtracniho Eerpadla/piskového
filtru aktivujte bazénovy vysavac.

2. Po dokonceni odpojte sestavu filtraéniho ¢erpadla/piskového
filtru a odstrarite necistoty z vaku na necistoty a z vlozky filtru.
(viz krok ¢. 8)

POZNAMKA: Nepouzivejte bazénovy vysavac, pokud neni vak na

necistoty vyprazdnén - hrozi ucpani filtraéniho cerpadla/piskového

filtru. Nezapomeiite, Ze vyprazdnéni vaku na necistoty pomutze k

dosazeni maximalniho saciho Gginku.

Skladovani

1. Rozeberte produkt.

2. V8echny soucasti dikladné ocistéte a vysuste.
3. Skladujte v teple a suchu.

AQUACLEAN RENGJORINGSSETT FOR BASSENG

ADVARSEL

VIKTIGE SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJONER. LES OG F@LG
ALLE INSTRUKSJONENE.

ADVARSEL: For a redusere faren for skader ma du ikke la barn
bruke dette produktet.

ADVARSEL: Kun voksne skal montere og demontere dette
produktet.

ADVARSEL: |kke bruker filterpumpen/sandfilteren mens
bassenget er i bruk.

ADVARSEL: Sgrg for at filterpumpen/sandfilteret er koblet fra
strom for du begynner vedlikeholdet, ellers er det stor fare for
skader eller dgdsfall.

MERK: Fjern produktet fra bassenget for du legger pa trekk over
bassenget.

MERK: Undersgk og bekreft at alle komponenter er tilstede far
bruk. Kontakt Bestway pa kundeserviceadressen som er oppgitt i
denne bruksanvisningen ved eventuelle skadde eller manglende
deler pa kjgpstidspunktet.

TA VARE PA DENNE BRUKSANVISNINGEN

Spesifikasjon

Filterpumpe/sandfilter
kompatibilitet :

2006 I/h (530 gal./h) flythastighet og over

Bassengkompatibilitet : Brukes til alle bassenger over bakkeniva

MERK: Tegningene er kun for illustrasjonsformal. De gjenspeiler
kanskje ikke det faktiske produktet. Ikke etter skala.

VIKTIG: Plasser vannsugeren ned i vannet og fyll slangen med
vann for a fierne all luften. Folg de 3 stegene i Fig.5; bruk
vannsugeren kun narslangen er full av vann.

MERK: Vi leverer to ulike typer slangeadaptere, bruk den som
passer for ditt basseng.(Se steg 6)

Hvis det er to avigpsventiler i bassengetditt ma du stenge en av
dem. (Se steg 7)

Bruk av bassengstovsuger

1. Bruk den medfelgende bruksanvisningen for & konfigurere
filterpumpen/sandfilteret. Sla pa filterpumpen/sandfilteret for &
aktivere bassengstavsugeren.

2. Nar du er ferdig, kobler du fra filterpumpen/sandfilteret og fierner
eventuelt debris fra debrisposen og filterkassetten. (Se steg 8)
MERK: Bruk aldri bassengstavsugeren uten debrisposen. Hvis du

gjer det, kan det tilstoppe filterpumpen/sandfilteret. Pass pa a
temme debrisposen regelmessig for & sikre maksimal sugekraft.

Oppbevaring

1. Demonter produktet.

2. Rengjer og terk alle delene grundig.
3. Oppbevar pa et varmt og tort sted.




AQUACLEAN POOLRENGORINGSSET

VARNING . N
VIKTIGA SAKERHETSANVISNINGAR. LAS OCH FOLJ ALLA
ANVISNINGAR.

VARNING: For att minska risken for skada, lat inte barn anvanda
produkten.

VARNING: Poolen far endast monteras och nedmonteras av
vuxna personer.

VARNING: Anvand inte filterpumpen/sandiltret da poolen
anvands.

VARNING: Sakerstall att filterpumpen/sandfiltret ar urkopplat
innan nagot underhall pabdrjas, annars finns risk for allvarliga
eller dédliga skador.

OBS: Avlagsna produkten fran poolen innan du tacker den med
en presenning.

OBS: Undersok och kontrollera att alla komponenter finns
narvarande fore anvandning. Informera Bestway pa
kundserviceadressen som star i bruksanvisningen for att
upptacka eventuella delar som ar skadade eller saknas vid
koptillfallet.

SPARA DESSA ANVISNINGAR

Specifikation

Kompeatibilitet filterpump/
sandfilter:

2006 I/tim (530 gal./tim) eller hogre flodeshastighet

Poolkompatibilitet Att anvandas med alla pooler ovan mark

OBS: Ritningarna ar endast illustrativa. De kanske inte visar den
aktuella produkten. Ej skalenliga.

VIKTIGT: Lagg sugen i vattnet och fyll slagnen med vatten for att
kunna fa bort all luft. F6lj de tre stegen i diagram 5: anvand enbart
sugen nar slangen ar fylld med vatten.

OBS: Vi har tva olika typer av slangadaptrar, anvand den som
passar din pool. (Se steg 6)

Om det finns tva utloppsventiler i din pool, blockera en av dem. (Se
steg 7)

Pooldammsugarens funktion

1. Anvand den medfoljande manualen for att installera
filterpumpen/sandfiltret. Sla pa filterpumpen/sandfiltret for att
aktivera vakuumsugen.

2. Nar det ar fardigt kopplas filterpumpen/sandfiltret ur och
eventuellt skrép avlagsnas fran skrappasen och filterpatronen.
(Se steg 8)

OBS: Anvand aldrig vakuumsugen utan skréppase, annars kan

filterpumpen/sandfiltret tappas till. Var noga att tomma avfallspasen |

regelbundet for att garantera maximal uppsugningskapacitet.

Forvaring

1. Demontera produkten.

2. Rengor och torka alla delar noga.
3. Foérvara pa en varm och torr plats.

AQUACLEAN-ALTAANPUHDISTUSSARJA ‘
VAROITUS

TARKEITA TURVALLISUUSOHJEITA. LUO SEURAAVAT
OHJEET JA NOUDATA NIITA.

VAROITUS: Onnettumuusriskin vahentamiseksi &l& anna lasten
kayttaa tata tuotetta. ‘

VAROITUS: Ainoastaan aikuisten tulee asentaa ja purkaa tama tuote.
VAROITUS: Al3 kayta suodatinpumppua/hiekkasuodatinta, kun
allas on kaytossa.
VAROITUS: Varmista ennen huoltotéiden aloittamista, ettei
suodatinpumppu/hiekkasuodatin ole tukossa. Muuten on
olemassa vakavan loukkaantumisen riski tai jopa hengenvaara.
MUISTUTUS: Poista tuote altaasta ennen kuin asetat peiton
altaan paalle.
MUISTUTUS: Varmista ennen kayttoa, etta kaikki osat ovat
mukana. limoita tdssé oppaassa ilmoitettuun Bestwayn

i palvelun osoi n, jos ostetussa tuotteesta on puuttunut
osia tai jotkin osat ovat olleet vahingoittuneita ostohetkella.
SAASTA NAMA OHJEET

Maarittely

Suodatinpumpun/Hiekkasuodattimen
yhteensopivuus:

Virtausnopeus 2006 I/h (530 gal./h) ja yli

Soveltuu kaytettavaiksi kaikissa maanpinnan yiapuolella

Altaan yhteensopivuus: olevissa Uima-altaissa

HUOMAA: Piirrokset on tehty vain havainnollistamistarkoituksessa.
Ne voivat poiketa todellisesta tuotteesta. Piirrokset eivat ole
mittakaavassa.

TARKEAA: Poista kaikki ilma asettamalla imuri veteen ja
tayttamalla imurin letku vedella. Tee kaaviossa 5 nakyvat 3
ty6vaihetta. Kayta imuria vain, kun letku on taynna vetta.

HUOMAA: Toimitamme kahta erityyppista letkusovitinta. Valitse
omaan uima-altaaseesi sopiva. (Katso vaihe 6)

Jos uima-altaassasi on kaksi poistoventtiilia, tuki niista toinen.
(Katso vaihe 7)

Allasimurin kaytto

1. Seuraa kayttdohjetta, ja asenna suodatinpumppu/hiekkasuoda
tin. Kéynnista suodatinpumppu/hiekkasuodatin allasimurin
aktivoimiseksi.

2. Kun olet valmis, irrota suodatinpumppu/hiekkasuodatin ja poista
roskat roskapussista ja suodattimesta. (Katso vaihe 8)

MUISTUTUS: Al3 koskaan kéyta allasimuria ilman roskapussia;

nain toimiminen voi tukkia suodatinpumpun/hiekkasuodattimen.

Varmista, etta tyhjennat roskapussin saanndéllisin véliajoin, jotta

taataan paras mahdollinen imuteho.

Sailytys

1. Pura tuote.

2. Puhdista ja kuivaa kaikki osat perusteellisesti.
3. Varastoi lampimaéan kuivaan paikkaan.

SUPRAVA NA CISTENIE BAZENA AQUACLEAN

UPOZORNENIE ) i

DOLEZITE BEZPECNOSTNE POKYNY. PRECITAJTE SI
NASLEDUJUCE POKYNY A DODRZUJTE ICH.

UPOZORNENIE: Na zniZenie rizika poranenia, nedovolte detom tento
vyrobok pouzivat.

UPOZORNENIE: Montovat a rozmontovavat tento vyrobok mézu iba
dospeli.

UPOZORNENIE: Filtracné cerpadlo/pieskovy filter nepouzivajte, pokial
sa v bazéne niekto kupe.

UPOZORNENIE: Skér ako zahdjite akukolvek udrzbu, skontroluijte, ¢i je
filtratné Cerpadlo/pieskovy filter vypnuty. V opanom pripade hrozi
vazne riziko poranenia ¢i smrti.

POZNAMKA: Pred umiestnenim krytu na bazén vyberte vyrobok z
bazénu.

POZNAMKA: Pred pouzitim prosim skontrolujte a overte vSetky diely.
Informuijte spolo¢nost Bestway na adrese zakaznickeho strediska
uvedenej v tejto prirucke, ak ihned po nakupe zistite vyrobnd chybu
alebo Ze chybaju niektoré sucasti.

TIETO POKYNY S| ODLOZTE

Specifikacia

Kompatibilita filtratného

Gerpadlapieskovaho filra: Rychlost prietoku min. 2006 I/h (530 gal./h)

Kompatibilita bazéna: Na poutzitie s o vSetkymi nadzemnymi bazénmi

POZNAMKA: Obrazky slizia len na ilustragné ugely. Mézu sa
odliSovat od skuto€ného vyrobku. Nie st podla mierky.

DOLEZITE: Vysavag dajte do vody a hadicu bazéna napliite
vodou,byste z nej vytlacili vzduch. Postupujte podla 3 krokov na
nakrese 5; vysavac pouZzivajte iba pokialje hadica plna vody.

POZNAMKA: Dodavame dva rézne druhy adaptérov hadic, takze
pouzite ten, ktory sa hodi pre vas bazén. (Pozri Krok 6)
Pokial si na vaSom bazéne dva vypustacie ventily, jeden z nich

zablokuijte. (Pozri Krok 7)
|

Pouzivanie bazénového vysavaca

1. Na nastavenie filtracného Cerpadla/pieskového filtra pouzite
dodany navod na pouzitie. Na zapnutie bazénového vysavaca
zapnite filtraéné ¢erpadlo/pieskovy filter.

2. Po skonceni odpoijte filtracné cerpadlo/pieskovy filter a odstrarite
vSetky necistoty z vrecka na necistoty a vlozky filtra.
(Pozri Krok 8)

POZNAMKA: Bazénovy vysavac nikdy nepouzivajte bez vrecka na

necistoty. V opa¢nom pripade sa méze upchat filtratné

cerpadlo/pieskovy filter. Vrecko na necistoty nezabudnite pravidelne

vyprazdiovat, aby ste zabezpecdili ¢o najsilnejSiu saciu silu.

Skladovanie

1. Vyrobok demontujte.

2. Starostlivo vycistite a ususte vSetky diely.
3. Skladujte na teplom suchom mieste.




BASENOWY ZESTAW CZYSZCZACY AQUACLEAN |

OSTRZEZENIE

WAZNE INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZACE BEZPIECZENSTWA.
PRZECZYTAJ | ZASTOSUJ SIE DO WSZYSTKICH INSTRUKCJL.
OSTRZEZENIE: Aby zredukowaé ryzyko wypadkéw, nie pozwdl, aby
dzieci uzywaty tego produktu.

OSTRZEZENIE: Montaz i demontaz produktu majg wykonac tylko
osoby doroste.

OSTRZEZENIE: Nie wigczaj pompy filtrujacejffiltru piaskowego gdy
basen jest w uzyciu.

OSTRZEZENIE: Przed ropoczeciem prac konserwacyjnych upewnij sie,
ze pompa filtrujgca / filtr piaskowy jest odtgczony, w przeciwnym
wypadku istnieje ryzyko cigzkich obrazen lub $mierci.

UWAGA: Usun urzadzenie z basenu przed natozeniem pokrywy.
UWAGA: Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania, sprawdz czy s wszystkie
czesci skladowe. Powiadom dziat serwisu Bestway, przesytajac
zawiadomienie na adres wymieniony w niniejszej instrukcji, gdy po
zakupie odkryte zostang czesci uszkodzone lub ich brak.

ZACHOWAJ INSTRUKCJE

Specyfikacja

Kompatybilnos¢ Pompy
Filtrujgcej/Filtru Piaskowego:

2,006 L/ h (530 gal. / h) predkos¢ przeplywu, i wigcej

Kompatybilno$¢ Basenu: Do wszystkich basenéw naziemnych

UWAGA: Rysunki majg tylko charakter ilustracyjny. Mogg odbiega¢
od wiasciwego produktu. Wymiary rysunku nie sg wymiarami
rzeczywistymi.

WAZNE: Wi6z odkurzacz do basenu i napetnij jego waz wodg w

celuusuniecia catego powietrza. Postepuj zgodnie z 3 krokami na
schemacie 5; uzywaj odkurzacza wytgcznie wtedy,kiedy waz jest
napetniony woda.

UWAGA: Oferujemy dwa rézne typy ztgczek weza — wybierz tg,
ktdéra pasuje do Twojego basenu. (Patrz krok 6)

Jesli basen ma dwa zawory odptywowe, zablokuj jeden z nich.
(Patrz krok 7)

Obstuga odkurzacza basenowego

1. Uzyj informaciji zawartych w instrukcji obstugi, w celu
skonfigurowania pompy filtrujgcej/filtra piaskowego. Wigcz
pompe filtrujgca/filtr piaskowy, aby uruchomi¢ odkurzacz
basenowy.

2. Po zakonczeniu odtgcz pompe filtrujgca/filtr piaskowy i usun
wszelkie zanieczyszczenia z worka ekranu siatkowego i wktadu
filtra. (Patrz krok 8)

UWAGA: Prosimy nie korzysta¢ z odkurzacza basenowego bez

worka na zanieczyszczenia, moze to zatka¢ pompe filtrujgca/filtr

piaskowy. Nie zapominaj o regularnym opréznianiu worka
zbierajgcego, co zapewni maksymalng site ssania.

Przechowywanie

1. Rozmontuj urzadzenie.

2. Doktadnie wyczy$¢ i wysusz wszystkie czesci.
3. Przechowuj go w cieptym, suchym miejscu.

AQUACLEAN MEDENCETISZTITO KESZLET

FIGYELMEZTETES | L .
FONTOS BIZTONSAGI! UTASITASOK. OLVASSA EL ES
TARTSA BE AZ UTASITASOKAT.

FIGYELMEZTETES: A balesetveszély csokkentése érdekében a
terméket nem hasznalhatjak gyermekek.

FIGYELMEZTETES: A termék Ossze- illetve szétszerelését csak
feln6tt személyek végezzék.

FIGYELMEZTETES: Ne hasznalja a sz{irdszivattyut/homoksz(irét,
ha a medencében emberek tartozkodnak.

FIGYELMEZTETES: A karbantartasi munkalatok elkezdése el6tt |
gy6z6djon meg arrél, hogy a sziirészivattyd/homoksziiré le van
valasztva, ellenkezé esetben sulyos sériilés vagy halal
kockazata all fonn.

FLGYELEM: Tavolitsa el a terméket a medencébdl, mielétt a
medencét lefedi.

FLGYELEM: Kérjlik, hasznélat el6tt ellendrizze, hogy a termék
alkatrésze a helyén van-e. Ertesitse a Bestway Ugyfélszolgalatat
az Utmutatéban megjeldlt cimen, ha vasarlaskor a terméken
sérilést észlelt, vagy valamelyik alkatrész hianyzott.

ORIZZE MEG AZ UTMUTATOT!

Miszaki adatok

A sz{irészivattyi/homoksz{iré
kompatibilitasa:

Min. 2006 L/6ra (530 gal./ora) dramlasi sebesség

is az Gsszes foldfelszin feletti

A med p
medencével

FIGYELEM: Az abrak csak illusztraciés célokat szolgalnak. Nem
feltétlenlil az eredeti terméket mutatjak méretaranyok a valoditdl
eltérhetnek.

FONTOS: Helyezze a porszivot a vizbe, és toltse fel a csovét
vizzel,hogy minden levegé eltavozzon. Kbvesse a 5. dbra 3
lépését. Csak akkor hasznalja a porszivét,ha a tomlé tele van
vizzel.

MEGJEGYZES: A termékhez kétféle tdmldadapter jar, melyek
koziil azt kell hasznalni, amelyik illik az 6n medencéjéhez.

(lasd: 6. Iépés)

Ha a medenceén két kimeneti szelep talalhato, az egyiket zarja el.
(lasd: 7. Iépés)

A medenceporszivé hasznalata

1. A mellékelt hasznalati Gtmutatd alapjan allitsa be a szlirészivat
tyat/homokszirét. A medenceszivattyl bekapcsolasahoz
kapcsolja be a szlirészivattyut/homoksz(rét.

2. Ha végzett ezzel, valassza le a szlirészivattyut/homokszrét,
majd tavolitsa el a tormelékzsakban és sziirokazettaban
osszegylilt esetleges térmelékeket.(lasd: 8. |épés)

FIGYELEM: Sose hasznélja a medenceszivattyut tormelékzsak

nélkil, ellenkezd esetben a szlrészivattyd/homoksziiré

eltomddhet. A gylijtézsakot rendszeresen uritse ki, hogy a

maximalis szivohatas biztositva legyen.

Tarolas

1. Szerelje szét a terméket.

2. Tisztitsa és szaritsa meg teljesen az Osszes alkatrészt.
3. Meleg, szaraz helyen tarolja.

AQUACLEAN BASEINA TIRISANAS KOMPLEKTS

BRIDINAJUMS _

SVARIGI DROSIBAS NOTEIKUML. IZLASIET UN IEVEROJIET VISUS
NORADIJUMUS.

BRIDINAJUMS: Lai samazinatu ievainojumu risku, nelaujiet bérniem
izmantot o izstradajumu.

BRIDINAJUMS: Tikai pieaugusie drikst salikt un izjaukt $o
izstradajumu.

BRIDINAJUMS: Neizmantojiet filtréSanas stikni / smilSu filtru, kamér
baseina ir cilveki.

BRIDINAJUMS: Pirms jebkadu tehniskas apkopes darbu veik$anas
parliecinieties, ka filtréSanas stknis / smilsu filtrs ir atvienots, pretéja
gadijuma pastav nopietnu traumu vai naves risks.

PIEZIME: Iznemiet izstradajumu no baseina pirms baseina vaka
uzlikSanas.

PIEZIME: Pirms izmantoSanas parbaudiet un parliecinieties, ka visas
detalas ir savas vietas. Bridiniet kompanijas Bestway klientu
apkalpo$anas centru, kura adrese ir noradita $aja rokasgramata, ja
nopirktajam izstradajumam ir jebkadi bojajumi vai, ja tam trikst dalas.
SAGLABAJIET SOS NORADIJUMUS

Specifikacija
Filtrésanas stkna / smilSu filtra
saderiba:

Vismaz 2006 L/h (530 gal./h) plismas atrums

Baseinu saderba: Izmantosanai visiem ieprieks minatajiem

PIEZIME: Zim&jumiem ir tikai ilustrativs raksturs. Tajos var nebt
attélots faktiskais izstradajums. Tie nav veikti méroga.

SVARIGI: Novietojiet vakuuma tiritaju Gdent un ievietojiet $|teni
adent,lai atbrivotos no visa gaisa. levérojiet 5. diagramma
paraditos 3 solus, izmantojiet vakuumu tikai, kad$|ttene ir pilna ar
adeni.

PIEZIME: Més piegadajam divus dazadus $|atenes adaptera
veidus, izmantojiet to, kur$ atbilst jasu baseinam. (Skatiet 6. soli)
Ja jusu baseinam ir divi izpltdes varsti, lidzu, blok&jiet vienu no
tiem. (Skatt 7. soli)

Baseina vakuuma tiritaja izmantoSana

1. Izmantojiet iek|auto lietotaja rokasgramatu, lai noregul&tu
filtréSanas stkni / smilSu filtru. leslédziet filtréSanas stkni /
smilSu filtru, lai ieslégtu baseina vakuuma tiritaju.

2. Kad jus pabeigsiet, atvienojiet filtréSanas stikna / smilSu filtra
kontaktdak$u un iznemiet visus gruzus no netirumu maisa un
filtra patronas. (Skatit 8. soli)

PIEZIME: Nekada gadijuma neizmantojiet baseina vakuuma tiritaju

bez netirumu maisa; pretéja gadijuma filtréSanas stknis / smilSu

filtrs var aizsérét. Neaizmirstiet regulari izturkSot netirumu maisu,
lai nodrosinatu maksimalu iestk$anas spé&ju.

Glabasana

1. Izjauciet izstradajumu.

2. Rapigi iztTriet un nozavéjiet dalas.
3. Glabajiet silta sausa vieta.




»AQUACLEAN“ BASEINO VALYMO RINKINYS |

|SPEJIMAS

SVARBIOS SAUGOS INSTRUKCIJOS. PERSKAITYKITE IR
LAIKYKITES VISY INSTRUKCIJY.

|SPEJIMAS: Norédami idvengti susizeidimy pavojaus, neleiskite
vaikams naudoti $io gaminio.

ISPEJIMAS: §j gamin] turéty surinkti ir iSardyti tik suaugusieji.
ISPEJIMAS: Nenaudokite filtro siurblio arba smeélio filtro, kai baseinas
naudojamas.

ISPEJIMAS: Jsitikinkite, kad filtro siurblys arba smélio filtras bty
iSjungtas, prie$ atlikdami prieZitros darbus, kitaip galite sunkiai
susizaloti arba net mirti.

PASTABA: Prie$ uzdengdami baseina, iSimkite gaminj i$ baseino.
PASTABA: Prie$ naudodami patikrinkite, ar yra visi komponentai.
Susisiekite su ,Bestway" klienty aptarnavimo skyriumi, kurio adresas
nurodytas Sioje instrukcijoje, jeigu triksta daliy arba jos sugadintos.
SAUGOKITE SIAS INSTRUKCIJAS

Specifikacijos

Filtro siurblio ir smélio

fltro suderinamumas. 2006 I/val. (530 gal./val.) ir didesnis tékmés greitis

Naudoti su visais vir§ Zemés montuojamais

Baseino suderinamumas: o
baseinais

PASTABA: Paveiksléliai skirti tik pavaizduoti gaminj. Jie neatspindi
tikrojo gaminio.
1S paveiksléliy negalite spresti apie gaminio dydj.

SVARBU: |dékite siurblj j vandenj ir pripildykite siurblio Zarng
vandeniu tam, kad paSalintuméte visg org. Atlikite 5 diagramoje
pavaizduotus 3 veiksmus; naudokite siurblj tik tada, kai Zarnoje yra
vandens.

PASTABA: Mes pridedame du skirtingus Zarnos adapterius.
Naudokite ta, kuris tinka jusy baseinui. (Zr. 6 veiksma)

Jei jusy baseine yra dvi iSleidimo angos, vieng jy uzkimskite. (zr. 7
veiksma)

Baseino siurblio naudojimas

1. Surinkdami filtro siurblj arba smélio filtra, remkités pateiktu
savininko vadovu. Jjunkite filtro siurblj arba smélio filtra, kad
baseino siurblys imty veikti.

2. Kai baigiate darbg, isjunkite filtro siurblj arba smélio filtrg ir
pasalinkite visas Siuksles i§ maiSelio nuosédoms bei siurblio.
(2r. 8 veiksma)

PASTABA: Niekada nenaudokite baseino siurblio be maielio

nuosédoms; kitu atveju jasy filtro siurblys arba smeélio filtras gali

uzsikimsti. Reguliariai valykite maiSelj nuosédoms, kad
uztikrintuméte gerg siurblio darba.

Laikymas
1. I8ardykite gaminj.
2. Kruops¢iai iSvalykite ir nusausinkite visas dalis.

3. Laikykite Siltoje ir sausoje vietoje.

SET ZA CISCENJE BAZENA AQUACLEAN

OPOZORILO i
POMEMBNI VARNOSTNI NAPOTKI. PREBERITE IN UPOSTEVAJTE
VSA NAVODILA.

OPOZORILO: Da bi zmanjsali tveganje poskodb, preprecite uporabo
tega izdelka otrokom.

OPOZORILO: Za sestavo in razstavitev tega izdelka naj poskrbi odrasla oseba.
OPOZORILO: Ne uporabljajte filtrirne ¢rpalke/pescenega filtra, ko so v
bazenu kopalci.

OPOZORILO: Pred vzdrzevalnimi deli je treba izkljuciti elektricno
napajanje filtrirne ¢rpalke/pescenega filtra, saj v nasprotnem primeru
obstaja nevarnost resnih poskodb ali celo smrti.

OPOMBA: Vzemite izdelek iz bazena, preden bazen prekrijete s
pokrivalom.

OPOMBA: Pred uporabo preverite vse sestavne dele naprave in se
prepriCajte, da nobeden od njih ne manjka. Na naslov sluzbe za pomo¢
strankam podijetja Bestway, ki je zabelezen v teh navodilih, sporocite
vse morebitne napake ali pomanjkljivosti, ki jih ugotovite ob nakupu.
NAVODILA SHRANITE.

Specifikacije

Zdruzljiva filtrirna &rpalka/pesceni

filter pretok 2,006 I/h (530 gal./h) in ve¢

Zdruzljivi bazeni: Izdelek je primeren za vse vrste nadzemnih bazenov

OPOMBA Slike so simboli¢ne in ne predstavljajo vedno
{( nskega izdelka.
Slike niso v naravni velikosti.

POMEMBNO: Vstavite vakuumski Cistilec v vodo in napolnite
vakuumsko cev z vodo, tako da iz nje odstranite ves zrak. Sledite 3
korakom na shemi 5; vakuumski Gistilec uporabljajte le, ko je cev
napolnjena z vodo.

OPOMBA: V embalazi sta prilozeni dve razlicni vrsti cevnih

adapkteﬁr ev. Uporabite tistega, ki ustreza vaSemu bazenu (oglejte si
oral

ke |r|\2a )vas bazen dva izhodna ventila, enega zaprite (oglejte si
ora

Delovanje bazenskega vakuumskega ¢istilca

1. S pomocjo prilozenega ulporabnlskega E)rlrocnlka nastavite
filtrirno ¢rpalko/pes¢eni filter. Vkljucite elektricno napajanje
filtrirne crpalke/L)escenega filtra, da vkljucite delovanje

bazenskega val uumskeEa Cistilca.

2. Ko zakl)ucne z delom, izkljucite elektriéno napajanije filtrirne
Crpalke/pescenega fil fltra odstranite vse odpadne delce iz vrecke
za odg)adne delce in iz fltrlrnega vlozka. (oglejte si korak 8)

OPOMBA: Nikoli ne uporabljajte vakuumskega Cistilca za bazene

brez vrecke za odpadne delce, saj lahko v nasprotnem primeru

pride do zamasitve filtrirne Cry alke/pescenega filtra. Redno
praznite vrecko za odpadne delce, da zagotovite najvecjo
zmogljivost odsesovanja.

Shranjevanje

1. Razstavite jzdelek.

2. Temeljito ocistite in osusite vse njlegove sestavne dele.
3. Izdelek shranjujte v suhem in toplem prostoru.

AQUACLEAN HAVUZ TEMIZLEME SETI

UYARI

ONEMLI GUVENLIK TALIMATLARI TUM TALIMATLARI
OKUYUN VE TAKIP EDIN

UYARI: Yaralanma riskini azaltmak igin, gocuklarin bu Grlinu
kullanmasina izin vermeyin.

UYARI: Bu (iriinli yalnizca yetigkinler monte etmeli ve sékmelidir.
UYARI: Havuz kullanilirken filtre pompasini/kum filtresini
kullanmayin.

UYARI: Bakim islemlerinden 6nce filtre pompasinin/kum
filtresinin fisini gektiginizden emin olun, aksi takdirde agir
yaralanma veya 6lim tehlikesi dogar.

NOT: Havuzun Ustiine bir 6rtl yerlestirmeden 6nce Grini
havuzdan ¢ikarin.

NOT: Her kullanimdan 6nce, tim bilesenlerin yerlerinde
oldugunu kontrol edin. Satin alim sirasinda fark ettiginiz hasar
veya eksik pargalar igin bu kilavuzda verilen misteri hizmetleri
adresi vasitasiyla Bestway ile iletisim kurun.

BU TALIMATLARI SAKLAYIN.

Teknik Ozellik

Filtre Pompasi/Kum Filtresi

Uyumu - 2.006 It/s (530 gal./s) akig hizi ve Ustil

Yer seviyesinden yliksekte olan tiim havuzlaria

H mu :
lavuz Uyumu kullanim icin

NOT: Cizimler sadece tasvir amagldir. Gergek Urlinl tam olarak
yansitmayabilirler.
Olgeklendirme yapmak igin referans alinamaz.

ONEMLI: Vakum sistemini suya yerlestirin ve vakum hortumunu
suyla dolduraraktim havayi ¢ikarin. Sekil 5'teki 3 adimi izleyin;
vakum sistemini yalnizcahortum tamamen suyla doluyken kullanin.

NOT: Iki farkli Hortum Adaptérii vermekteyiz, havuzunuza uygun
olani kullanin (bkz. Adim 6)

Havuzunuzda iki ¢ikis vanasi varsa, lltfen birini tikayin

(bkz. Adim 7).

Havuz Vakum Sistemini Calistirma

1. Filtre pompasini/kum filtresini ayarlamak igin birlikte verilen
kullanici kilavuzunu kullanin. Havuz vakum sistemini galistirmak
icin filtre pompasini/kum filtresini agin.

2. Bittiginde, filtre pompasini/kum filtresini fisten ¢ekin ve dokinti
torbasindan ve filtre kartusundan dékintileri ¢ikarin.
(bkz. Adim 8)

NOT: Havuz vakum sisteminizi dokiinti torbasi olmadan kesinlikle

kullanmayin, aksi takdirde filtre pompaniz/kum filtreniz tikanabilir.

Maksimum emis imkani saglamak igin dokiintl torbasinin dizenli

olarak bosaltildigindan emin olun.

Saklama

1. Urlin{i s6kin.

2. Tum pargalari iyice temizleyin ve kurulayin.
3. Sicak kuru bir yerde depolayin.




TRUSA DE CURATARE A PISCINEI AQUACLEAN

AVERTISMENT

INSTRUCTIUNI IMPORTANTE PRIVIND SIGURANTA. CITITI §I
RESPECTATI TOATE INSTRUCTIUNILE.

AVERTISMENT: Pentru a reduce riscul de vatamare, nu lasati copiii sa
utilizeze acest produs.

AVERTISMENT: Numai aduliji trebuie sa instaleze si sd dezinstaleze acest produs.
AVERTISMENT: Nu utilizati pompa cu filtru/filtrul pentru nisip daca piscina
are utilizatori.

AVERTISMENT: Asiguratj-vé c& pompa cu filtruffiltrul pentru nisip este
deconectat inainte de initierea oricérei lucrari de intretinere sau poate
apdrea riscul grav de vatamare sau deces.

NOTA: Scoateti produsul din piscina inainte de a amplasa o folie de
acoperire peste piscina.

NOTA: V& rugam sa inspectati si sé verificati prezenta tuturor
componentelor inainte de utilizare.

Anuntati Bestway la adresa noastra pentru serviciul clienti indicata in
acest manual, in legatura cu orice defect de productie sau piese lipsa la
momentul achizitiei.

PASTRATI ACESTE INSTRUCTIUNI

Specificatii

Compatibilitate pompé cu
filtru/filtru pentru nisip

debit de 2,006 I/h (530 gal./h) si mai mare

Compatibilitate cu piscina: Pentru utilizare cu toate piscinele supraterane

NOTA: Desenele au doar rol ilustrativ. Este posibil s& nu redea
produsul real. Nu sunt la scara.

IMPORTANT: Puneti aspiratorul in apa si umpleti furtunul
aspiratorului cu apa pentru a indeparta tot aerul. Urmati cei 3 pasi
din diagrama 5; utilizati numai aspiratorul atunci cand furtunul este
plin cu apa.

NOTA: Furnizam dous tipuri de adaptoare pentru furtun, utilizati
unul adecvat pentru piscina dvs. (Vezi Pasul 6)

Daca exista doua supape de evacuare de pe piscina dvs, va rugam
sa blocati una dintre aceasta. (Vezi Pasul 7)

Operarea aspiratorului pentru piscina

1. Utilizati manualul utilizatorului furnizat pentru a instala pompa cu
filtru/filtrul pentru nisip. Porniti pompa cu filtruffiltrul pentru nisip
pentru a activa aspiratorul piscinei.

2. Cand ati terminat, deconectati pompa cu filtru/filtrul pentru nisip
si eliminati reziduurile din sacul filtrului pentru reziduuri i
cartusul filtrului. (Vezi Pasul 8)

NOTA: Nu utilizati niciodata aspiratorul dvs. pentru piscina fara sac

pentru reziduuri; daca nu va conformati, puteti infunda pompa cu

filtru/filtrul pentru nisip.

Asigurati-va ca goliti sacul pentru reziduuri periodic pentru a

garanta o aspirare maxima posibila.

Depozitare

1. Demontati produsul.

2. Curatati si uscati metodic toate piesele.
3. A se depozita la loc calduros si uscat.

AQUACLEAN KOMMIEKT 3A MOYUCTBAHE HA BACEWH

BHUMAHME

BAXHWU UHCTPYKLIUM 3A BE3OMACHOCT. MPOYETETE U
CMA3BAWTE BCUYKU MHCTPYKLIUU.

BHUMAHMUE: 3a na HamanuTe pucka OT HapaHsiBaHe, He No3BonsBaiiTe
Ha Aela Aa 13Mnon3sat To31 NpoayKT.

BHUMAHMUE: Camo Bb3pacTHu TpsiBa aa crnobsisat 1 Aa pasrnobsear
TO3M MPOYKT.

BHUMAHMUE: He usnonasaiite hvnTbpHaTa/nscb4HaTa nomna fokaro
6aceitHa e B ynotpeba.

BHUMAHMUE: Buve TpsbBea Aa ce yBepuTe, Ye NACYHUS (DUNTHP €
U3KITHOYeH Npeau fia 6bae U3BbpLLEHa KakBaTo 1 Aa e NOAAPbXKKa, Thbid
KaTo CbLLECTBYBA CEPUO3EH PUCK OT HapaHsIBaHe UM CMbPT.
3ABENEXKA: V3Bapete npopykTa ot 6aceitHa npeau Aa noctasute
NoKpUBarnoTo Bbpxy baceliHa.

3ABENEXKA: Mons, npernenaiite 1 npoBepeTe Aanu BCHYKN
KOMMOHEHTY Ca HanuLe, npeau ynotpeba.

YBenomete Bestway Ha Noco4eHusi B ToBa pbKOBOACTBO aApec Ha
oTAena 3a oGCny)xBaHe Ha KIMEHTH, OTHOCHO BCYKM MOBPEAEHM Ui
TIMNCBALLM KOMMOHEHTU, B MOMEHTa Ha 3aKynyBaHETo.

CBbXPAHETE TE3U UHCTPYKLIUU

Cneumdukaums

CbBMecTMMOCT Ha dunTbpHata
Momna/MacbyHus GunTbp :

C nebut Ha notok ot 2,006 L/h (530 gal./h)

CnBMecTuMOcCT ¢ Baceithm:

3a ynotpeba ¢ BCuukN HapsemHm 6aceiHn

3ABENEXKA: V306paxeHus, eQMHCTBEHO C UniocTpaTueHa Len.
Moxe fa He oTpassiBaT AeWCTBUTENHMSI NpoaykT. He ca B ckana.

BAXHO: MocTaBeTe Bakyyma BbB BofaTa U 3anbfiHeTe Mapkyya
Ha Bakyyma C BOfa,3a Aa OTCTpaHuTe Lenns Bbaayx. CneagaiTe
3-Te CTBMNKM B Anarpama 5; usnonssanTte Bakyym camo
KOraTOMapKy4bT € MbeH C BoAa.

3ABENEXKA: Hve noctasame ABe pasnuyHv Buaa agantepu sa
MapKy4u, U3nonssainTe To3u, KOMTO No-gobpe nacsa 3a Balms
GacevtH. (Bux Ctbnka 6)

AKo BalMAT GaceiiH UMa ABa U3XOA4HU Knanaxa, mons bnokupaite
eauH ot Tax. (Bux CTbnka 7)

®dyHKuMoHupaHe Ha Bakyym 3a BaceiH

1. Manon3eaunTte 4OCTaBEHOTO PBKOBOACTBO 3a NoTpebuTens, 3a aa
ce HacTpouTe unTbpHaTa NOMNa/NACLYHUA PUNTBP.
BkrntoyeTte cunTbpHaTa nomMna/nacbyHms unTbp 3a ga
akTuBMpaTe Bakyyma Ha GaceiiHa.

2. Korato npukntouunte, usknioyete unrbpHaTta nomna/nsacbyHmst
UNTBP M OTCTPaHETE BCUYKM OTIIOMKW OT TopbuykaTa 3a
OTIIOMKW W OT MbIHWUTENS Ha unTbpa. (Biwk CTbrka 8)

3ABEJIEXKA: Hukora He usnonssaiite Bakyyma 3a 6aceiiH 6e3

TopGuyKa 3a OTNIOMKW; NPY HEN3MbIHEHWE HA TE3U MHCTPYKLIMN,

MOXe Aia ce 3aApbCTU UNTbpHATa NOMNa/MACLYHUSA DUNTHP.

YBepeTe ce, Ye U3npassaTe peaoBHO TopGuUKaTa 3a OTIIOMKM, 3a

Aa ce rapaHTnpa MakCMManHOTO Bb3MOXHO 3aCMyKBaHe.

CbxpaHeHue

1. JemoHTWpainTe npoaykTa.

2. [oumncTeTe 1 NOACYLLETE CTAPATENHO BCUYKM YaCTW.
3. [la ce cbxpaHsiBa Ha TOMIO W CyXO MACTO.

KOMPLET ZA CISCENJE BAZENA AQUACLEAN

UPOZORENJE .

VAZNE SIGURNOSNE UPUTE. CITAJ | SLIJEDI SVE UPUTE.
UPOZORENUJE: Kako biste umanjili rizik od ozljeda, ne dopustite djeci
da koriste ovaj proizvod.

UPOZORENJE: Samo odraslim osobama dozvoljeno je sastavljanje i
rastavljanje ovog proizvoda.

UPOZORENJE: Ne koristite pumpu za proci$¢avanie ili filter s pijeskom
dok u bazenu ima ljudi.

UPOZORENJE: Pobrinite se da je pumpa za proci¢avanjeffilter s
pijeskom iskljucena iz struje prije pocetka bilo kakvog odrzavanja jer u
suprotnom postoji opasnost od ozbiljnih ozljeda i smrti.

NAPOMENA: Prije postavljanja pokrova za bazen, uklonite ovaj proizvod
iz bazena.

NAPOMENA: Molimo Vas da prije koristenja ovog proizvoda provjerite i
utvrdite jesu li priloZeni svi sastavni dijelovi. Obavijestite Bestway preko
adrese sluzbe za korisnike navedene na ovim uputama za bilo koji dio
koji je ostecen ili koji je nedostajao u trenutku kupnje.

CUVAJTE OVE UPUTE

Karakteristike

Uskladenost pumpe za
prociséavanije i filtra s pijeskom :

Brzina protoka 2,006 L/h (530 gal./h) i vise

Namijenjeno za uporabu sa svim nadzemnim
bazenima

Uskladenost bazena :

NAPOMENA: Ovi crtezZi sluze samo u svrhu ilustracije. Ne moraju
prikazivati stvarni proizvod. Proizvod na slikama nije u stvarnoj
veli€ini.

VAZNO: Polozite usisiva¢ u vodu i napunite njegovo crijevo
vodomkako biste istisnuli sav zrak. Slijedite 3 koraka na crtezu 5;
upotrebljavajte usisiva¢ samo kadaje crijevo napunjeno vodom.

NAPOMENA: Dvije razliCite vrste priklju¢aka za crijevo od kojih ¢e
jedan odgovarati vasem modelu bazena isporu¢uju se bazenskim
usisivatom i obiraéem bazena. (Pogledajte korak 6)

Ako je va$ bazen opremljen dvama izlaznim ventilima, zaprijecite
jedan od njih. (Pogledajte korak 7)

Rukovanje bazenskim usisavacem

1. Koristite prilozeni korisnicki priru¢nik kako biste postavili pumpu
za procis¢ava #e/ﬂlter s plf(eskom Ukljucite pumpu za
prociScavanijeffilter s pijeskom kako bi bazenski usisava¢
zapoceo s radom.

2. Nakon $to ste zavrsili, iskljucite iz struje pumpu za procis¢avan
jeffilter s pijeskom pa uklonite krute ostatke iz vrecice za krute
ostatke i ulodka za filter. (Pogledajte korak 8)

NAPOMENA: Nikada nemojte koristiti svoj bazenski usisava¢ bez

vrecice za krute ostatke; u tom slu¢aju Vasa pumpa za

prociscavanjeffilter s pueskom mogla bi se zaCepiti. Pobrinite se da
redovito praznite vrecicu za krute ostatke kako biste osigurali
maksimalnu usisnu snagu.

Skladistenje

1. Rastavite proizvod.

2. Temeljito ocistite i osusite sve dijelove.
3. Pohranite na toplo i suho mjesto.




BASSEINI PUHASTUSKOMPLEKT AQUACLEAN | NAPOMENA: CrteZi su samo za ilustraciju. Moguce je da ne

HOIATUS .
OLULISED OHUTUSJUHISED LUGEGE KOIK JUHISED LABI
JA JARGIGE NEID

HOIATUS. Kehavigastuste ohu véahendamiseks &rge lubage
lastel seda seadet kasutada.

HOIATUS. Toodet tohivad kokku panna ja lahti vétta vaid
taiskasvanud.

HOIATUS. Arge kasutage filterpumpalliivafiltrit sel ajal kui
bassein on hdivatud.

HOIATUS. Enne mingi hooldust66 tegemist veenduge, et
filterpumpl/liivafilter on toitevorgust lahti ihendatud, vastasel
juhul on suur oht kehavigastuse v6i surma saamiseks.
MARKUS. Enne basseinikatte paigaldamist votke seade
basseinist vélja.

MARKUS. Enne kasutamist vaadake kas koik osad on olemas ja
kontrollige need Ule. Kui méni osa ostmise ajal puudub, teatage
sellest Bestway'le klienditoe aadressile, mis on esitatud
kasutusjuhendis.

HOIDKE SEE JUHEND ALLES

Tehnilised andmed

Pumbale tootlusega on 2,006 I/h (530 gal./h)

Filterpumbafliivafiltri Gihilduvus: fa e selle

Basseini Ghilduvus: K koikidel

MARKUS. Esitatud joonised on vaid naitlikustamiseks. Need ei
pruugi vastata konkreetsele tootele. Joonised ei ole médtkavas.

OLULINE. Pange imur vette ja taitke imivoolik veega, et
eemaldada sellest kogudhk. Tehke 3 sammu, mida on naidatud
joonisel 5; imuri kasutamiseljalgige, et voolik oleks taidetud veega.

MARKUS. Komplektis on kaks erinevat tiiiipi vooliku liitmikku,
kasutage oma basseinile sobivat liitmikku.(Vaadake sammu 6)
Kui basseinil on kaks valjundklappi, siis Uiks neist tuleb sulgeda.
(Vaadake sammu 7)

Basseiniimuri kasutamine

1. Filterpumballiivafiltri Ulesseadmisel juhinduge komplektis olevast
kasutusjuhendist. Basseiniimuri aktiveerimiseks lilitage sisse
filterpumplliivafilter.

2. Kui olete I16petanud, tihendage filterpump/liivafilter toitevorgust
lahti ja eemaldage prahikotist ja filterpadrunist kogunenud priigi.
(Vaadake sammu 8)

MARKUS. Arge kasutage basseiniimurit ilma prahikotita, selle

eiramine vaib filterpumballiivafiltri ummistada. Puhastage prahikotti

korraparaselt, et tagada maksimaalne imivéimsus.

Hoiustamine

1. Seadme lahtivotmine

2. Puhastage ja kuivatage koik osad pohjalikult.
3. Hoidke soojas ja kuivas kohas.

AQUACLEAN SET ZA CISCENJE BAZENA

UPOZORENJE .

VAZNA SIGURNOSNA UPUTSTVA PROCITAJTE | PRATITE
SVA UPUTSTVA

UPOZORENJE: Da smanjite rizik od povreda, ne dozvolite deci
da koriste ovaj proizvod.

UPOZORENJE: Samo odrasli treba da sastavljaju i rastavljaju
ovaj proizvod.

UPOZORENJE: Ne koristite filter pumpu dok je bazen zauzet.
UPOZORENJE: Osigurajte da je filter pumpaffilter za pesak
iskljuen pre odrzavanja , u suprotnom postoji veliki rizik od
povrede ili smrti.

NAPOMENA: Uklonite predmete iz bazena pre nego $to
pokrijete bazen.

NAPOMENA: Molimo pregledajte i utvrdite da su sve
komponente tu pre upotrebe.

Obavestite Bestway na adresu korisni¢kog servisa nazna¢enu
na ovom uputstvu u slu¢aju oste¢enih delova ili delova koji
nedostaju u trenutku kupovine.

SACUVAJTE OVA UPUTSTVA

Specifikacije

Kompatibilnost filter
pumpeffiltera za pesak:

Sa protokom od 2,006 L/h (530 gal./h) ili veéim

Kompatibilnost sa bazenom: Za upotrebu sa svim nadzemnim bazenima

predstavljaju stvarni proizvod. Nisu srazmerni.

VAZNO: Stavite usisiva& u vodu i napunite crevo usisivata vodom
da biuklonili sav vazduh. Pratite 3 koraka sa dijagrama 5;
upotrebite usisiva¢ samo kadaje crevo puno vode.

NAPOMENA: Mi pruzamo dve razliCite vrste adaptera za crevo,
koristite ono koje odgovara vasem bazenu. (Pogledajte korak 6)
Ako imaju 2 izlazna ventila na vasem bazenu, molimo blokirajte
jedan od njih. (Pogledaijte korak 7)

Rukovanje usisivacem za bazen

1. Koristite prilozeno uputstvo za upotrebu da montirate filter
pumpuffilter za pesak. Ukljucite filter pumpuffilter za pesak da
aktivirate usisiva¢ za bazen.

2. Kad zavrsite, iskljucite filter pumpulffilter za pesak i uklonite bilo
kakav otpad iz vrecice za otpad i filter kertridza.
(Pogledajte korak 8)

NAPOMENA: Nikad ne koristite va$ usisiva¢ za bazen bez vrecice

za otpad; u suprotnom bi se mogla zastopati filter pumpaffilter za

pesak. Osigurajte da redovno ispraznjujete vrecicu za otpatke da

osigurate maksimalnu usisnu mo¢.

Odlaganje

1. Rastavite proizvod

2. Ocistite i osusite detaljno sve delove.
3. Odlozite na toplo i suvo mesto.
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P61570 P6134 P61890 P6124 P6533 P6534 P6535 P6605 P6606 P6607
Parts Reference Vacuum Hose Hose Hose Vacuum Skimmer Vacuum Vacuum
Pole Debris Bag
Overview Hose Adapter Adapter Clamps Head Head Body Cover
Vue d’ensemble Tuyau de Adaptateur | Adaptateur Collier Téte de Manche Téte du Corps de Couvercle de Sachet a
des pieces Paspirateur de flexible de flexible de serrage | [Iaspirateur dépollueur Paspirateur Paspirateur déchets
Ubersicht
stab
Bauteile
Vista d'insieme Tubo flessibile | Adattatore del | Adattatore del Testa Testa dello Corpo Copertura Sacchetto
Morsetto Asta
dei componenti dell'aspiratore | tubo flessibile | tubo flessibile dell'aspiratore skimmer aspiratore aspiratore diraccolta
Overzicht van de Kop van Vacuiim Vacuiim
Stang Kop skimmer Vuilzak
onderdelen de zuiger behuizing bedekking
Vista general de Manguera Adaptador de | Adaptador de Brida de la Cabezal de Cabezal del Cuerpo del Cubierta del Bolsa de recogida
Mango
referencia de las partes de vacio lamanguera | lamanguera | manguera vacio skimmer dispositivo de vacio | dispositivo de vacio | de desechos.
Overblik Over Dele Stang
Visao Geral de do da pf da| Grampo da Cabega do Polo Extremidade da Corpo de Tampa de Saco de
Referéncia das Pegas véacuo Vacuo escumagem Vacuo Vacuo Residuos
ANAZKOMHEH ZOAHNAT HAEKTPIKHE | IPOZAPMOFEAE. | IPOZAPMOTEA | Z®IFKTHPAL KEGAAH KEQAAH ZOMA EYIKEYHE [KAAYMMA ZYIKEYHE| IAKOL
ITHPIrMA
ANA®OPAZ MEPQN IKOYMAZ ZIQAHNA ZIOAHNA ZIOAHNA  [HAEKTPIKHZ KOYMAZ) ZAQPIZTHPIOY | ANAPPO®HIHE ANAPPOOHIHZ | AOPPIMMATON
0630p B i i i XomyT Hacaaka Kopnyc Kpbiwka Mewok anst
Pyuka
vacreit wnaur nepexoauk | nepexogmuk |  wnamra 7 ckumepa otcoca otcoca mycopa
Piehled odkazi Podtlakova Adaptér Adaptér Spony Podtlak Hubice se
Tyé Podtlak.télo Kryt podtlaku | Vak na neéistoty
na soudasti hadice hadice hadice hadice hlava sitkem
Referanseoversikt over
stang | 0 ispe
deler
Referenséversikt Sver
D stang | Avskumningshuvud | Vakuum stomme | Vakuum Hélje | Avfallspase
delarna
Osat Imurin letku Letkun so Imurisuulake Tanko Imurin runko Imurin suojus Roskapussi
Referenény prehfad Hlavica Hlavica zberaéa Vrecko na
Hadica vysavaéa |Adaptér hadice | Adaptér hadice | Svorky hadice Tyé Telo vysavaéa | Kryt vysavaéa
dielov vysavaca negistot nedistoty
L Waz Adapter Adapter Koncéwka Glowica przelewu| Korpus Obudowa Worek
Przeglad czesci Zaczep weza Pret
odkurzacza weza weza odkurzacza
Alkatrészek
Tol Tol Szivéfej Porszivé fedél Gyiijtézsak
attekintése
Dalu kodu Vakuuma $Slatene $latene $atene Vakuuma Vakuuma tiritajs|  Vakuuma Netirumu
Kats Tiritaja uzgalis
parskats tiritajs Slitene | Adapteris Adapteris Spailes tiritajs Galva Virsbive tiritaja vaks maiss
Standartiniy daliy S Zarnos Zarnos Zamos — i . Graibsto Siurblio Siurblio Maiselis
Siurblio zarna Siurblio galvuté Stiebas
apzvalga adapteris adapteris gnybtai galvuté korpusas dangtis nuosédoms
Pregled sestavnih Glava Telo okrov Vretka za zbiranje
Vakuumska cev | Cevni adapter | Cevni adapter | Cevne objemke Palica
delov cistilca gladine bazenske vode cistilca cistilca odpadnih drobcev
Parga Referanslanna Vakum Sistemi Hortum Hortum Hortum Vakum Siyirict Vakum Vakum Dékiintii
Havuz
Genel Bakis Hortum Adaptorii Adaptdrii Kelepgeler | Sistemi Baghk Bashg Sistemi Gévde Ortiisii Torbasi
Prezentare generala de Furtun Adaptor Adaptor Cleme Cap Corp Capac Sac pentru
Stalp Cap
referinta a pieselor aspirator furtun furtun adaptor aspirator aspirator aspirator reziduuri
PecpepeHten Bakyym Mapkyu Mapkyy Mapkyu Bakyym Tnaga Ha Bakyym Bakyym Top6uuka 3a
Mone
Mperniea Ha YacTure Mapkyy Agantep Apantep Ckobu nasa Ckumep Kopnyc TNokpusano Otnomkm
Pregled napomena Priklju¢ak Priklju¢ak Crijevne Uzglavije Sredignji dio Pokrov Vretica za
Crijevo usisavaéa Sipka Uzglavlje obiraéa
vezanih uz dijelove za crijevo 2a crijevo stezaljke usisavaca usisavaca usisavaéa Krute ostatke
Osade viitejoonis Imur Voolik Voolik Voolik Voolik Imur Pea Vars Vahueemaldi Imur Imikaas Prahikott
Adapter Adapter Klambrid pea Korpus
Pregled podataka Usisivaé Crevo Crevo Crevo Usisivaé s Glava Usisivaé Pokrivaé za Vreéa za
Crevo ipka
o delovima Adapter Adapter Stipaljke Glava cistaca Telo usisivac otpatke
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For support please visit us at:
bestwaycorp.com/support
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